

TERMS OF USE

Terms of Use

Welcome to rapidroster.rapidld.com. This site is provided by Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC as a service to our customers. Please review the following basic rules that govern your use of our site. Please note that your use of our site constitutes your unconditional agreement to follow and be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Although you may "bookmark" a particular portion of this site and thereby bypass this agreement, your use of this site still binds you to the Terms. Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC reserves the right to update or modify these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. Your use of the rapidroster rapidld.com web site following any change constitutes your unconditional agreement to follow and be bound by the Terms and Conditions as changed. For this reason, we encourage you to review these Terms and Conditions whenever you use this Web site.

Copyright

All content included on this site, such as text, graphics, logos, button icons, images, digital downloads, data compilations, and software, is the property of Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC or its content suppliers and protected by United States and international copyright laws. The compilation of all content on this site is the exclusive property of Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC and protected by U.S. and international copyright laws. All software used on this site is the property of Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC and protected by United States and international copyright laws.

License and Site Access

Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC grants you a paid license to access and perform operations related to roster and attendance management. This license does not include any resale or commercial use of this site or its contents; any collection and use of any product listings, descriptions, or prices; any derivative use of this site or its contents; any downloading or copying of account information for the benefit of another person or business; or any use of data mining, image stripping, robots, or similar data gathering and extraction tools. This site or any portion of this site may not be reproduced, duplicated, copied, sold, resold, visited, or otherwise exploited for any commercial purpose without express written consent of Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC. You may not frame or utilize framing techniques to enclose any trademark, logo, or other proprietary information (including images, text, page layout, or form) of Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC and our affiliates without express written consent. You may not use any meta tags or any other "hidden text" utilizing rapidLD.com name or trademarks without the express written consent of Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC. You may not use any rapidLD.com or rapidRoster logo or other proprietary graphic or trademark as part of the link without express written permission.

Pricing or Typographical Errors

While Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC strives to provide accurate product and pricing information, pricing or typographical errors may occur. Prices and availability are subject to change based on usage and contracts.

Colors and Finishes

We have made every effort to display as accurately as possible the colors, finishes and page views that appear on the site. However, as the actual colors you see will depend on your monitor, we cannot guarantee that your monitor's display of any color or finish will be accurate. Page Views are made as responsive as possible.

Order Acceptance

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to refuse or cancel any order for any reason.

Your Account

If you use this site, you are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account and password and for restricting access to your computer, and you agree to accept responsibility for all activities that occur under your account or password. Your account is tightly integrated with your LMS systems.

General

This Agreement represents the complete agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior agreements and representations between them. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be unenforceable for any reason, such provision shall be reformed only to the extent necessary to make it enforceable and the other terms of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. The failure of Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC to act with respect to a breach of this Agreement by you or others does not constitute a waiver and shall not limit Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC's rights with respect to such breach or any subsequent breaches.

Indemnification

You agree to defend, indemnify and hold Rapid Learning Deployment, LLC harmless from and against any and all claims, damages, costs and expenses, including attorneys' fees, arising from or related to your misuse of the site in violation of these Terms of Use.

Disclaimer

THIS SITE IS PROVIDED BY RAPID LEARNING DEPLOYMENT, LLC ON AN "AS IS" AND "AS AVAILABLE" BASIS. RAPID LEARNING DEPLOYMENT MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE OPERATION OF THE SITE OR THE INFORMATION, CONTENT, MATERIALS, OR PRODUCTS INCLUDED ON THIS SITE. TO THE FULL EXTENT PERMISSIBLE BY APPLICABLE LAW, RAPID LEARNING DEPLOYMENT, LLC DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. WITHOUT LIMITING THE FOREGOING, RAPID LEARNING DEPLOYMENT, LLC DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, FOR ANY MERCHANDISE OFFERED ON THIS WEB SITE. YOU ACKNOWLEDGE, BY YOUR USE OF THE RAPIDROSTER.RAPIDLD.COM WEB SITE, THAT YOUR USE OF THE WEB SITE IS AT YOUR SOLE RISK.

Limitation of Liability

NEITHER RAPID LEARNING DEPLOYMENT, LLC NOR ANY OF ITS AFFILIATES, EMPLOYEES, DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, AGENTS, VENDORS OR SUPPLIERS WILL BE LIABLE TO YOU UNDER ANY LEGAL OR EQUITABLE THEORY, WHETHER IN TORT, CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHERWISE, AND IN NO EVENT WILL RAPID LEARNING DEPLOYMENT, LLC BE LIABILE FOR ANY DAMAGES IN EXCESS OF THE PRICE PAID BY YOU FOR THE PRODUCT GIVING RISE TO ANY CLAIM.

https://rapidroster.rapidld.com/